## NEWS RELEASE

Steve Marshall Alabama Attorney General



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 21, 2022

For **press** inquiries only, contact: Amanda Priest (334) 322-5694 Cameron Mixon (334) 242-7491 Page 1 of 1

## Attorney General Marshall Issues Statement on United States Supreme Court Decision Granting Stay in Abortion Pill Case

Says, 'I will continue to do everything in my power to protect mothers and the life of the unborn'

(Montgomery) – Alabama Attorney General Steve Marshall issued a statement following the decision by the United States Supreme Court granting the application for stay pending appeal in the lower court.

"While I am disappointed that the stay has remained in place, I am confident the appeals process will reinforce that President Biden lacked the authority to enact a dangerous mail-order abortion regime," said Attorney General Marshall. "As the last line of defense against President Biden's radical agenda, I will continue to do everything in my power to protect mothers and the life of the unborn."

The U.S. Supreme Court's decision comes after the Biden Administration appealed a U.S. Federal District Court decision halting the Federal Drug Administration's approval of chemical abortions as well as its removal of important safety measures associated with administration of abortion pills. Marshall joined an amicus brief urging the Supreme Court to leave the lower court order in place which blocked the FDA's mail-order abortion regime.

-30-

